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CLAS12 simulations 
on OSG

GEMC/OSG status and Outlook

New STRINGID


How to submit Jobs
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5.4 (“pro” since yesterday) Release Notes

Upcoming 5.5 Changes

GEMC Recent and Upcoming changes

• RF Frequency > RF Period

• Read RF parameters from DB if RFSETUP is set to clas12_ccdb

• RICH digitization, geometry (Connor Pecar, partially completed)

• Time to tdc constants from CCDB

• Fadc_time fix 1 (fix 2 in 5.5)


The following options are added/updated in the gcard to enable truth matching:


• SAVE_ALL_MOTHERS=1

• SKIPREJECTEDHITS=1


Not in the gcard but on OSG:

• INTEGRATEDRAW=“*”

• updated uRwell digitization

• FADC time is double not int. Precision is 62.5ps

• FT Cal and FT Hodo timing fix

• Vacuum Windows fixes

• - -v, --v, -version, --version will show the version of gemc and some introspection
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CLAS12 Simulations on OSG: usage
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OSG Resources Summary

* accepts other projects if cores are idles. Occasionally allocates more.

1 core = 24*365 = 8760 hours / year
Dedicated, paid for by CLAS12 institutions

High Priority and Opportunistic

Summary of resourcesOSG Name Country/Institution Number of 
CPUs

MHours / 
Year

INFN-T1 Istituto Nazionale di 
Fisica Nucleare, Italy 600 5.3

UKI-
SCOTGRID-
GLASGOW

Glasgow 

University, Scotland 900 7.9

MIT*
Massachusetts 

Institute of 
Technology, USA

320 (2000) 2.8

LAMAR Lamar University, USA 200 1.7

OSG Name Country/Institution Number of CPUs MHours / Year

UCONN University of Connecticut, USA 2,500 17.5

SU Syracuse University 13,000 113

GRIF
Grille au service de la 

Recherche en Ile-de-France, 
France

500 4.4

OSG OSG Opportunistic 10,000 88

OSG Name Number of 
CPUs

MHours / 
Year

Dedicated 
(Guaranteed) 2000 17.7

High Priority 16000 140

Opportunistic 10000 88

Total 28000 245

Back Online!
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C++, New

C++, Upcoming
Rhidian and 
e4nu group

CLAS12 Simulations on OSG: Generators

Fortran

Fortran

C++

Fortran
Fortran

C++

C++

C++

C++

C++

https://github.com/JeffersonLab/clas12-mcgen

C++

Please consider adding generator to clas12-mcgen. Contact Nathan / Mauri. 
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Recent changes to OSG Portal

• Software versions available in the dropdown menus are 
loaded from a JSON file. Latest versions are pre-selected 


• Workflow steering files (GCARDS and YAMLS) come from the 
new repository jeffersonLab/clas12-config 


• De-noising added for pass2 software. Applied to all 
configurations. If desired a radio box could be added. 


• Vertex configurations loaded for each configuration are 
loaded from a JSON file


• Geant4 warnings removed from output log  


• Optional User-defined STRINGID defines output filename


• Output files not split in sub-dirs. /volatile/clas12/osg
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https://gemc.jlab.org/web_interface


Home OSG Stats

Monitors About
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Configurations:


Define the 
gcard/yaml 
pairing from 
clas12-config

OSG Portal Submission
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Software versions 


4.4.2 has evio 
output, uses 
evio2hipo, no 
vertex 
manipulation


5.4 has hipo 
output, uses de-
noising, vertex 
manipulation, RF 
from CCDB, 
binary field maps


README is a link 
to the clas12-
config repo

OSG Portal Submission
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README links 
to clas12-mcgen

OSG Portal Submission
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OSG Portal Submission

Vertex 
manipulation:


• Target position 
and length


• Raster

• Beam spot and 

size 
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OSG Portal Submission

Generator 
README 

with 
available 
options
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OSG Portal Submission

Type 1


STRINGID = non given $ ls -l job_391/output


391-0.hipo

391-10.hipo

391-11.hipo

391-12.hipo

391-13.hipo

391-14.hipo

391-15.hipo

391-16.hipo

391-17.hipo

391-18.hipo

391-19.hipo

391-1.hipo

391-20.hipo

391-21.hipo

391-22.hipo

391-23.hipo

391-24.hipo

391-25.hipo

391-26.hipo

391-27.hipo

391-28.hipo

391-29.hipo

391-2.hipo

391-3.hipo

391-4.hipo

391-5.hipo

391-6.hipo

391-7.hipo

391-8.hipo

391-9.hipo
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OSG Portal Submission

Type 1

STRINGID = “test2-33-old_new” 

$ ls -l job_393/output


test2-33-old_new-393-0.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-10.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-11.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-12.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-13.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-14.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-15.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-16.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-17.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-18.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-19.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-1.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-20.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-21.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-22.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-23.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-24.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-25.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-26.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-27.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-28.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-29.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-2.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-3.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-4.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-5.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-6.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-7.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-8.hipo

test2-33-old_new-393-9.hipo
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OSG Portal Submission

Type 2

STRINGID = “test2_test1_new-old”


LUND FILES: 


dis_1.txt	

dis_2.txt


$ ls -l job_386/output


test2_test1_new-old-dis_1-386-3.hipo

test2_test1_new-old-dis_2-386-4.hipo
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Home OSG Stats

Monitors About

Questions, Feedback?


